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November 14 - 17, 2014 You
1. Following Keystone XL
How closely have you been following news stories about the Keystone XL pipeline?
Gender Age Party ID

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican
Very closely 19% 26% 13% 15% 16% 22% 24% 19% 17% 24%
Somewhat closely 29% 3% 21% 20% 27% 31% 39% 25% 30% 31%
Not very closely 21% 18% 24% 21% 21% 21% 22% 27% 20% 15%
Not closely at all 27% 13% 39% 31% 32% 25% 15% 27% 27% 26%
Not sure 4% 5% 4% 13% 5% 1% 0% 3% 6% 4%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (476) (524) (189) (272) (380) (159) (352) (404) (244)

Race Family Income Region

Total White Black Hispanic Under 40 40-80 80+ Northeast Midwest South West
Very closely 19% 21% 20% 11% 14% 22% 28% 17% 20% 21% 17%
Somewhat closely 29% 32% 20% 17% 21% 38% 38% 25% 25% 31% 32%
Not very closely 21% 20% 18% 30% 25% 17% 18% 17% 25% 20% 22%
Not closely at alll 27% 24% 37% 30% 34% 22% 15% 36% 26% 25% 22%
Not sure 4% 2% 5% 13% 6% 1% 1% 5% 4% 3% 6%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (741) (118) (141) (377) (260) (215) (175) (217) (349) (259)
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2. Support Keystone XL
Do you support or oppose building the Keystone XL pipeline, which would transport oil from Canada through the United States to oil refineries in Texas?
Gender Age Party ID

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican
Support strongly 31% 39% 24% 13% 30% 36% 45% 13% 31% 54%
Support somewhat 25% 21% 29% 29% 25% 25% 23% 27% 22% 29%
Oppose somewhat 10% 9% 11% 15% 13% 8% 4% 16% 11% 2%
Oppose strongly 12% 15% 10% 13% 11% 11% 14% 20% 11% 3%
Not sure 21% 15% 27% 29% 20% 20% 14% 24% 25% 12%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (476) (524) (189) (272) (380) (159) (352) (404) (244)

Race Family Income Region

Total White Black Hispanic Under 40 40-80 80+ Northeast Midwest South West
Support strongly 31% 36% 10% 22% 25% 37% 42% 22% 27% 37% 33%
Support somewhat 25% 24% 30% 32% 30% 23% 21% 24% 27% 24% 27%
Oppose somewhat 10% 10% 17% 4% 9% 12% 14% 10% 13% 9% 9%
Oppose strongly 12% 13% 13% 8% 9% 11% 11% 9% 13% 12% 13%
Not sure 21% 17% 31% 34% 26% 17% 11% 35% 21% 17% 18%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (741) (118) (141) (877) (260) (215) (175) (217) (349) (259)
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3. Political knowledge of Keystone XL
Would you say the Keystone XL pipeline proposal:
Gender Age Party ID

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican
Is supported in
Congress mostly by
Democrats 6% 6% 5% 11% 5% 4% 3% 12% 2% 5%
Is supported in
Congress mostly by
Republicans 47% 54% 40% 30% 49% 48% 62% 45% 42% 56%
Has bipartisan support
in Congress 12% 16% 8% 13% 8% 14% 11% 9% 12% 15%
Not sure 36% 24% 46% 45% 37% 34% 24% 34% 44% 24%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (998) (475) (523) (189) (271) (380) (158) (350) (404) (244)

Race Family Income Region

Total White Black Hispanic Under 40 40-80 80+ Northeast Midwest South West
Is supported in
Congress mostly by
Democrats 6% 3% 17% 13% 8% 4% 3% 5% 6% 7% 5%
Is supported in
Congress mostly by
Republicans 47% 54% 25% 27% 35% 57% 63% 45% 48% 45% 50%
Has bipartisan support
in Congress 12% 12% 9% 13% 12% 10% 13% 7% 8% 14% 17%
Not sure 36% 31% 50% 47% 45% 28% 21% 43% 39% 35% 28%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (998) (741) (118) (139) (376) (259) (215) (175) (217) (348) (258)
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4. Trusted party

Which party do you trust more to handle environmental issues?

You

Gender Age Party ID

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican
The Democratic Party 38% 43% 34% 43% 41% 34% 35% 80% 25% 6%
The Republican Party 31% 32% 30% 19% 32% 32% 41% 4% 24% 76%
Not sure 31% 26% 36% 38% 26% 34% 24% 16% 50% 18%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (476) (524) (189) (272) (380) (159) (352) (404) (244)

Race Family Income Region

Total White Black Hispanic Under 40 40-80 80+ Northeast Midwest South West
The Democratic Party 38% 32% 59% 49% 39% 36% 40% 39% 35% 36% 43%
The Republican Party 31% 36% 10% 19% 26% 38% 35% 23% 30% 33% 34%
Not sure 31% 31% 31% 32% 35% 26% 24% 38% 35% 31% 22%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (741) (118) (141) (377) (260) (215) (175) (217) (349) (259)
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5. Environmental regulation opinion
Which of the following comes closer to your opinion?
Gender Age Party ID

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican
Stricter environmental
laws and regulations
cost too many jobs and
hurt the economy 40% 43% 37% 34% 35% 42% 50% 19% 39% 68%
Stricter environmental
laws and regulations
are worth the cost 39% 39% 40% 41% 45% 36% 37% 63% 33% 19%
Not sure 21% 18% 23% 26% 19% 22% 14% 17% 28% 12%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (998) (476) (522) (188) (271) (380) (159) (352) (403) (243)

Race Family Income Region

Total White Black Hispanic Under 40 40-80 80+ Northeast Midwest South West
Stricter environmental
laws and regulations
cost too many jobs and
hurt the economy 40% 44% 23% 32% 41% 39% 43% 34% 44% 41% 38%
Stricter environmental
laws and regulations
are worth the cost 39% 38% 49% 37% 34% 44% 47% 43% 37% 39% 40%
Not sure 21% 18% 28% 30% 25% 17% 9% 23% 19% 19% 22%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (998) (739) (118) (141) (375) (260) (215) (175) (217) (348) (258)




